2008 AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the City of West Allis, Wisconsin (the "City") by the Department of Administration & Finance of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, a municipal corporation (the "Department") and Wisconsin Community Services, Inc., 230 W. Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 (the "Consultant").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Department has negotiated with Wisconsin Community Services, Inc. to furnish professional services for the West Allis Mediation Center (the "Project"); and,

WHEREAS, Consultant has submitted a proposal to provide such services; and,

WHEREAS, the City has authorized the Department to enter into this Agreement with Consultant for such services and has authorized the expenditure of funds to pay the liability that will accrue to the Department under this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the parties hereby mutually agree as set forth in the following pages, exhibits, and schedules which are annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department and the Consultant have executed this Agreement.

WISCONSIN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. (West Allis Mediation Center)	CITY OF WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE
By:	By:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: